

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-239 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 3/21/2018 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 4/3/2018 Final action: 4/3/2018

Title: Cooperative Agreement with the California Department of Transportation Regarding Implementation of

the Manila Highway 255 Shared Use Path Project

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Cooperative Agreement with the California Department of Transportation.pdf

| Date     | Ver. | Action By            | Action   | Result |
|----------|------|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 4/3/2018 | 1    | Board of Supervisors | approved | Pass   |

Cooperative Agreement with the California Department of Transportation Regarding Implementation of the Manila Highway 255 Shared Use Path Project

That the Board of Supervisors approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute, the attached cooperative agreement with the California Department of Transportation regarding implementation of the Manila Highway 255 shared use path project.